c. - £0.54m £100 c. - £0.54m

In summary, the Applicant’s proposed scheme generates a deficit of c. £0.54m and therefore the
Applicant’s concludes that the scheme cannot support any affordable housing.

We summarise in the table below our appraisal results.

Table 5.2.2: BNPPRE Appraisal Results

Proposed Scheme
Residual Land Value

Benchmark Site
Value

Surplus/Deficit

c. - £0.30m £100 c. - £0.30m

In summary, our proposed scheme appraisal generates a residual land value a negative residual land
value of c. £0.30m and when benchmarked against a site value of £100 the scheme generates a
deficit of c. £0.30m.

However, we have requested that the Applicant provides updated market housing values that reflect
current values and consequently our initial conclusions may be subject to revision.

5.3 Sensitivity Analysis

We have also undertaken a sensitivity analysis which demonstrates scheme performance in the event
that market housing sales values increases/decrease and construction costs increase/decrease.  We
summarise this analysis in Table 5.3.1.

Page 141

 10

Table 5.3.1: Sensitivity Analysis (residual land value)

 Sales Values

Construction
Costs

-10% -5% 0.00% +5% +10%

-10% - £270,513 - £117,251 £32,530 £173,859 £315,187

- 5% - £438,946 - £284,976 £131,686 £19,155 £160,484

0% - £607,850 - £453,379 - £299,438 - £146,120 £5,780

+5% - £777,345 - £622,283 - £467,812 - £313,901 - £160,555

+10% - £947,047 - £791,675 - £636,716 - £482,245 - £328,363

In the event that sales values increased by 10% and costs reduced by 10% the scheme would
generate a surplus of £315,187 when benchmarked against a site value of £100.

Page 142

 11

6 Draft Conclusion
We have reviewed the Applicant’s viability assessment, which seeks to demonstrate that the scheme
cannot support a payment towards affordable housing as the scheme generates a deficit of c. £0.54m.

We have undertaken our own assessment of the scheme and our assessment generates a deficit of
c. £0.30m and consequently the proposed scheme cannot support any affordable housing.   However,